Central District, Osun West district and Osun East Districts. Three 
adire textile processing centres were randomly selected from each 
Senatorial district. A questionnaire was administered to fifteen (15) 
designers and managers from each of the selected centres totaling one 
hundred and twenty-two (122) respondents. Ethical considerations 
were ensured by obtaining informed consent from all participants 
before data collection.

Results and discussions
Table 1 shows the characteristics of the adire centres. Specialisation 

centred on Tie-dye/Batik (41.8%) and Tie-dye/Batik/Eleko (27.9%).

[...]

the effect of the adopted technologies on business performance in Osun State, Nigeria. 
Three adire textile processing centres were randomly selected from each Senatorial District. 
Questionnaire was administered to fifteen designers (managers inclusive) from each of the 
selected processing site totaling one hundred and twenty-two (122) respondents. The data 
was analysed using descriptive and inferential statistics. The result showed that majority 
(77%) adopted traditional dye, batik, eleko, oniko, and alabere techniques, while 23% used 
freehand and stencil techniques. None employed Computer Numerical Control (CNC) or